



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 466/2024, CM APPL.63871/2025**

SBI GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITEDAppellant
Through:

versus

ANITA YADAV & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mohd. Bilal, Adv. proxy counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% ORDER
10.10.2025

CM APPL.63871/2025 [Release of amount]

1. This is an Application filed on behalf of the Respondents/Claimant seeking release of amounts of Award.
2. Issue Notice. On steps being taken, let Notice be served to the Appellant *via* all modes.
3. Reply(ies) be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 3.1 Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 16.01.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025/sr/SU